REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148 (England and Wales)

G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED
ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31 OCTOBER 2013

W SV P e e

AL

07/02/2014 #342
~OMPANIES NI IGE




G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148)

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

Page
Company Information 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts J to 4




G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

DIRECTORS:

SECRETARY:

REGISTERED OFFICE:

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

Mr G G Loveridge
Mrs T M Lovendge
Mr A M Loveridge

Mrs T M Loveridge

43-45 Devizes Road
SWINDON

Wiltshire

SN1 4BG

01223148 (England and Wales)

Morris Owen
Chartered Accountants
43-45 Devizes Road
SWINDON

Wiltshire

SN1 4BG

Page 1




G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 OCTOBER 2013

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS

Debtors
Cash at bank

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital

Profit and toss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The company is entitled to exemptien from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the

yvear ended 31 October 2013

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vyear

Notes

2013
£

89,278

130,379

219,657

129,529

2,648

90,128

92,776

530

92,246

500

91,746

92,246

2012

96,706

123,619

220,325

131,902

ended 31 Octobher 2013 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for
(a) ensunng that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of

the Companies Act 2006 and

(b) prepanng finanaial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company
as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with
the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the
Compames Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 31 January 2014 and were signed

) 4

on Its behalf by

Mr G G Lovendge - Director

‘
Mrs T M Loveridge - Director
\
A ﬁmgo&iﬁ o

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2

2,182

88,423

90,605

436

90,169

500

89,669
90,169




G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements bhave been prepared under the histonical cost convention and n
accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apnl 2008)

The directors have assessed the forthcoming period in terms of profitability and cashflows and feel
that the going concern principle remains appropriate,

Turnover
Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods, excluding value added tax

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciabion 15 provided at the following annual rates in order to wnte off each asset over its
estimated useful {ife

Plant and machinery - 15% reducing balance and 33% on cost
Fixtures and fittings - 15% on reduaing balance
Computer equipment - 33% on cost

Deferred tax

Deferred tax 1s recognised 1in respect of all trming differences that have onginated but not reversed
at the balance sheet date

Hire purchase and leasing commitments
Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line
basis over the period of the lease

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£
COST
At 1 November 2012 12,853
Additions 1,460
Disposals (4,597)
At 31 October 2013 9,716
DEPRECIATION
At 1 November 2012 10,671
Charge for year 994
Eliminated on disposal (4,597)
At 31 October 2013 7,068
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 October 2013 2,648
At 31 October 2012 2,182
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid:
Number Class. Norminal 2013 2012
value £ £

500 Ordinary £1 500 500

Page 3 continued




G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED (REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148)

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

DIRECTORS' ADVANCES, CREDITS AND GUARANTEES

The following advances and credits to directors subsisted dunng the years ended 31 October 2013
and 31 QOctober 2012

2013 2012
£ £

Mr G G Loveridge

Balance outstanding at start of year 3,533 -
Amounts advanced 33,947 3,533
Amounts repaid (22,629) -
Balance outstanding at end of year 14,851 3,533
Mr A M Loveridge

Balance outstanding at start of year 1,973 -
Amounts advanced 30,426 1,973
Amounts repaid (39,000) -
Balance outstanding at end of year (6,601) 1,973

Interest 1s charged on the overdrawn director's loan accounts at HM Revenue and Customs official
rate

Page 4




