REGISTERED NUMBER: 01223148 (England and Wales)

G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

COM AMES HOUSE

FBIDAY



07/02/2014

#342

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3 to 4

G. G. LOVERIDGE LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

DIRECTORS:

Mr G G Loveridge Mrs T M Loveridge

Mr A M Loveridge

SECRETARY:

Mrs T M Loveridge

REGISTERED OFFICE:

43-45 Devizes Road

SWINDON Wiltshire SN1 4BG

REGISTERED NUMBER:

01223148 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

i

Morris Owen

Chartered Accountants 43-45 Devizes Road

SWINDON Wiltshire SN1 4BG

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 31 OCTOBER 2013

		2013		2012	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS	٦.		2.649		2 102
Tangible assets	2		2,648		2,182
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		89,278		96,706	
Cash at bank		130,379		123,619	
					
		219,657		220,325	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		129,529		131,902	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			90,128		88,423
NEI CORRENT ASSETS					
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			92,776		90,605
DROUTETONE FOR LIABILITIES			===		
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES			530		436
NET ASSETS			92,246		90,169
CAPITAL AND RESERVES	_				
Called up share capital	3		500		500
Profit and loss account			91,746		89,669
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			92,246		90,169
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			32,270		

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 October 2013

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 October 2013 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 31 January 2014 and were signed on its behalf by

Mr G G Loveridge - Director

Mrs T M Loveridge - Director

". le havordge

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

The directors have assessed the forthcoming period in terms of profitability and cashflows and feel that the going concern principle remains appropriate.

Turnover

Turnover represents net invoiced sales of goods, excluding value added tax

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life

Plant and machinery

- 15% reducing balance and 33% on cost

Fixtures and fittings

- 15% on reducing balance

Computer equipment

- 33% on cost

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight. line basis over the period of the lease

2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

3

500

Ordinary

				Total £
COST At 1 Novem	her 2012			12,853
Additions				1,460
Disposals				(4,597)
At 31 Octob	per 2013			9,716
DEPRECIA				
At 1 Novem				10,671
Charge for				994
Eliminated	on disposai			(4,597) ———
At 31 Octob	per 2013			7,068
NET BOOK	VALUE			
At 31 Octob	per 2013			2,648
At 31 Octob	per 2012			2,182
CALLED U	P SHARE CAPITAL			
Allotted, iss	sued and fully paid			
Number	Class.	Nominal	2013	2012
		value	£	£

500

500

£1

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2013

4 DIRECTORS' ADVANCES, CREDITS AND GUARANTEES

• , • • •

The following advances and credits to directors subsisted during the years ended 31 October 2013 and 31 October 2012

	2013 £	2012 £
Mr G G Loveridge	E.	L
Balance outstanding at start of year	3,533	-
Amounts advanced	33,947	3,533
Amounts repaid	(22,629)	-
Balance outstanding at end of year	14,851	3,533
Mr A M Loveridge		
Balance outstanding at start of year	1,973	-
Amounts advanced	30,426	1,973
Amounts repaid	(39,000)	-
Balance outstanding at end of year	(6,601)	1,973

Interest is charged on the overdrawn director's loan accounts at HM Revenue and Customs official rate